ARTWORK/PRODUCT ART/
 DWGS/START HERE ARROW
ARTWORK/PRODUCT ART/
 DWGS/START HERE ARROW
CND3 Series
Temperature Controller
WARRANTY/DISCLAIMER
OMEGA ENGINEERING, INC. warrants this unit to be free of defects in materials and

wiring within this period of time.
 Display, LED & Keys
 Ordering Information
Series Omega CND3 series temperature controller
Panel size
04: 1/4 DIN
08: 1/8 DIN
16: 1/16 DIN
 Output 1
R: Relay  M: Linear mA
S: Voltage Pulse  L: Linear voltage
 Output 2
R: Relay  M: Linear mA  blank: none
S: Voltage Pulse  L: Linear voltage
 Option 1
1U: 1 User input
2U: 2 User inputs
1C: 1 CT input
2C: 2 CT inputs
RT: Retransmission output
RS: Remote Setup Input
UC: User input + CT input
RR: Retrainsmission + Remote
Setup input
UR: User input + Retransmission
output
US: User input + Remote Setup
input
CR: CT input + Retrainsmission
output
CS: CT input + Remote Setup input
blank: none
 Option 2 CM: RS-485 Communication  blank: none
 Power AC: AC 100 to 240V  DC: DC 24V
 Specifications
Input power supply AC 100 to 240 V, 50/60Hz, DC 24 V ±10%
Display method LCD. Present temperature: yellow, Set temperature: green
Input sensors
Thermocouple: K, J, T, E, N, R, S, B, L, U, TXK
Platinum RTD: Pt100, JPt100
Resistance: Cu50, Ni120
Analog input: 0 to 5 V, 0 to 10 V, 0 to 20 mA, 4 to 20 mA, 0 to 50 mV
Control modes PID, PID programmable, Fuzzy, Self-tuning, manual, ON/OFF
Display accuracy 0 or 1 digit to the right of the decimal point
Sampling rate Analog input: 0.1s, Thermocouple or platinum RTD: 0.1s
Ambient temperature 0 to +50°C
Ambient humidity 35 to 80% RH (non-condensing)
 Parameters Operation
Regulation Mode Operation Mode Initial Setting Mode
 Auto-tuning (Set in PID
control and RUN mode)
Press  
 Use  to set up target
temperature  Press

 Set up input type
Press 
 Self-tuning switch (set
when in PID control and the
TUNE parameter = ST)
 Control loop RUN or
STOP
 Set up temperature unit
(not displayed when in analog
input)
Regulation Mode Operation Mode Initial Setting Mode
 Select the nth (n = 0 ~ 5)
PID. When n = AUTO, PID is
auto-selected.
 Set up start pattern (when in
PID programmable control and
)
 Set up upper temperature